

LAC 1/25

BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA AND  
ANR

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA through  
VC.

Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

The matter is fixed for evidence of respondent no.  
2/DDA.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2/DDA seeks  
adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged in  
this case.

At request, put up on **28.03.2025** for evidence of  
respondent no. 2/DDA and for filing of reply to show cause  
notice in terms of order dated 07.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/21.03.2025