

LAC 1/25
BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

28.03.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

The matter is fixed for evidence of respondent no.2/
DDA. Witness is also present today.

However, affidavit of evidence has not been filed on
behalf of the respondent no.2 till date.

Ld. Counsel for DDA submits that there is no
written statement on record on behalf of the DDA since DDA
was not a party before the Reference Court and it was impleaded
as party in the year 2013 only in RFA No.497/1992.

Ld. Counsel for DDA seeks some time to clarify the
said issue.

Reply to the show cause notice not filed on behalf of
the DDA. DDA is also directed to file reply to the show cause
notice positively on the next date of hearing.

Put up for RE/ further proceedings on **19.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2025