

LAC 1/25
BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

08.08.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA. (Joined through VC)

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents not filed on behalf of the DDA.

Ld. Counsel for DDA seeks one week time to file the affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed within one week from today with advance copy to opposite party.

It is made clear that this shall be the last and final opportunity granted to DDA to file the affidavit of admission-denial of documents.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **22.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025