

LAC 1/25
BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

22.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is present.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents not filed on behalf of the DDA.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is passed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to DDA to file the affidavit of admission-denial of documents within one week from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for purpose fixed on **12.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.08.2025