

LAC 1/25
BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

30.01.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC
(East).

An application u/s 151 CPC seeking summoning of
witnesses already filed on behalf of the petitioner on 27.01.2026.
The same is taken on record.

In view of the submissions made in the application,
same is disposed of as allowed.

Let the witnesses mentioned in the aforesaid
application be summoned on filing of PF for **20.02.2026**. *Steps
be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.01.2026