

LAC 1/25
BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

20.03.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for petitioners.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

(Joined through VC)

Certified copies of certain documents already filed on behalf of the petitioners on 19.03.2026. The same are taken on record.

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, put up for purpose fixed on **27.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2026