

LAC 1/25

BHIKHA RAM DECEASED THRU LRS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

10.04.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Kanungo, O/o LAC
(East).
Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. counsel for DDA. (Joined
through VC)

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks some
more time to lead further PE.

At request, put up for RPE on **24.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.04.2026